

26.04.2024
Item No.81
Ct. No.238
S.A.

WPA 10655 of 2024

**Minahajuddin of Village Teghoripara & Anr.
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
...for the petitioners
Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri
...for the State
Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Parashar Baidya
Mr. S. Panda
...for the university
Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya
Mr. Rabaiul Islam
Mr. Aninda Bhattacharya
Mr. Raju Mandal
Mr. M. Rahaman
...for the respondent no.6

There is no scope of passing any interim order
in this writ petition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the
respondents within four weeks and reply thereto, if
any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks under the
heading "Hearing".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)