

85 25.06.2024
NB Ct. 17

WPA 10655 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024

Minahajuddin & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee,
Mr. Tanmay Sett.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Robin Islam,
Mr. Raju Mondal.
...for the respondent no.6.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

No one appears on behalf of the University.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.6 prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for hearing on 02nd July, 2024 at 2pm.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)