

July 2, 2024  
AD 67  
Ct. 17

SG

*WPA 10655 of 2024  
with  
CAN 1 of 2024*

*Minahajuddin and another  
vs.  
The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder  
Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee  
Mr. Tanmoy Sett

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya  
Mr. Robiul Islam  
Mr. Raju Mondal  
Mr. Sk. Jayed Hossain  
Mr. Aninda Bhattacharya

... for the respondent No.6.

No one appears for the University.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent No.6 is taken on record. A copy of the same is handed over to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Reply, if any, be filed within a week from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on July 25, 2024.

In the meantime the petitioner shall intimate the learned counsel for the University about the next date of hearing.

Any steps be taken by any of the parties shall abide by the result of the writ petition.

**[ Jay Sengupta, J. ]**

