

06.08.2024
Sl. No. 83.
D/L.
Mithun
Ct.No.17.

WPA 10655 of 2024
With
IA No: CAN/1/2024

Minahajuddin & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee,
Mr. Tanmoy Sett

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Asha G Gutgutia

...for the NCTE.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee,
Mr. Parashar Baidya

...for the University.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya,
Mr. Robiul Islam,
Mr. Raju Mondal,
Mr. M. Rahaman

...for respondent no.6.

Reply filed on behalf of the petitioner to the
opposition of respondent no.6 is taken on record.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
University prays for further time to file opposition.

Let a comprehensive opposition be filed within
two weeks from this date. Reply, if any, be filed within
a week thereafter.

The other respondents shall also be at liberty to file an opposition to the application. Let the same be filed within two weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within a week.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)