

August 29, 2024
AD 1
Ct. 17
SG

WPA 10655 of 2024
with
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

Minahajuddin and another
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder
Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
Mr. Tanmoy Sett

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Parashar Baidya

... for the University.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that although the respondents have not filed opposition as directed, they are in the process of filling up form for the fourth semester for the academic years 2022-24.

Learned counsel for the University prays for further time to file opposition.

List the matter for hearing on August 30, 2024 at 11.30 am.

[Jay Sengupta, J.]