

20
05.11.2024
ssi
Ct. 17

**WPA 10655 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024**

**Minahajuddin and another
-vs-
The State of W.B. & ors.**

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
...for the petitioners
Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia
..for the NCTE
Mr. Robiul Islam
Mr. Raju Mondal
Mr. Masooq Rahman
....for the respondent no.6

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent
no.6 prays for further time to file supplementary affidavit.

Let the same be filed within two weeks from this date.

Let copies of application for addition of party be served
on the learned counsels for the other side within two weeks.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading
after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)