

November 19, 2024

AD 19

Ct. 17

SG

WPA 10655 of 2024

CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2024

CAN 3 of 2024

Minahajuddin and another

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Tanmoy Sett

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya

Mr. Robiul Islam

Mr. M. Rahaman

... for the respondent No.6.

Mr. K.M. Hossain

Mr. Jayed Hossain

... for the added respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.6 prays for further time to file opposition.

Let the opposition be filed within ten days from this date. Reply be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing under the heading “For Orders” on December 13, 2024.

[Jay Sengupta, J.]