

Item.126

19.12.2024
ssi

Ct. 17

**WPA 10655 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024**

Minahajuddin & another.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
...for the petitioners

Mr. K. M. Hossain

Mr. Sk. Jayed Hossain

...for the added parties

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee

Mr. Parashar Baidya

...for the University

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya

Mr. Robiul Islam

Mr. M. Rahman

...for the respondent no.6

Let opposition to the application be filed within three weeks from this date.

Reply, if any, be filed within a week therefrom.

The respondent University shall also file a report in the form of an affidavit within three weeks from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 28.01.2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)