

Item.71

10.02.2025
ssi

Ct. 17

WPA 10655 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024

Minahajuddin & another.

-vs-

The State of W.B. & others.

Mr. Abhrotosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv
Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
...for the petitioners

Mr. Robiul Islam
Mr. M. Rahman
...for the respondent no.6

Mr. K. M. Hossain
Mr. Zayed Hossain
Mr. Kazi Ardan Ali
...for the applicant

Opposition filed on behalf of the petitioners in respect of the application for addition of party as filed in Court is taken on record.

No report is filed by the University. In fact, no one represents the University.

The petitioners shall intimate the University about the next date of hearing.

Report be filed by 19.02.2025.

Exception, if any, be filed by 24.02.2025.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 24.02.2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)