

410
04.04.2025
Ct. No. 28
Jayanta

WPA 10655 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 3 of 2024

Minahajuddin & Anr.
vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Abrotosh Majumder, Ld. Sr. Adv
Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
Mr. Tanmoy Sett

....For the Petitioner.

Mr. K. Bhattacharjee
Mr. Robiul Islam
Mr. Masooq Rahaman

....For the Respondent no 6.

Report filed on behalf of the respondent no. 3 is
taken on record.

Learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner
submits that his clients would not file any reply and
instead would advance oral submission.

List this matter for further hearing on 1st May,
2025 under the same heading.

(Jay Sengupta,J.)