

04 11.11.2025  
NB Ct. 28

**WPA 10655 of 2024**  
*CAN 1 of 2024*  
*CAN 2 of 2024*  
*CAN 3 of 2024*

Minahajuddin & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee,  
Mr. Tanmay Sett,  
Ms. Rubab Fatma.  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. K. M. Hossain,  
Sk. Jayed Hossain.  
...for the applicant.

Mr. Robin Islam,  
Mr. Masooq Rahman.  
...for the respondent no.6.

Mr. Bhaskar Poasad Banerjee,  
Mr. Parashar Baidya  
...for the respondent no.3

Ms. Asha Ghugutia  
...for NCTE

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent  
no.6 prays for an adjournment on the ground of his senior.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration  
under the same heading on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 at 3pm.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**