

01 26.11.2025
NB Ct. 28

WPA 10655 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2024

Minahajuddin & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr.Adv.,
Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee,
Mr. Kauseyo Roy,
Ms. Rubab Fatma.
...for the petitioners.

Sk. Jayed Hossain.
...for the added party.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya,
Mr. Robin Islam.
...for the respondent no.6.

Mr. Parashar Baidya
...for the respondent no.3

Ms. Asha Ghugutia
...for NCTE

Let a copy of the report be served by the University to the respondent no.6.

Heard the learned senior counsel representing the petitioners.

Written notes filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Let copies be supplied to the learned counsels for the other side.

Heard the learned senior counsel on the question of addition of party.

The application is allowed.

Let the applicants be added as respondents.

The cause title be amended accordingly.

Corrected copy of the cause title be served upon the learned counsels for the other side.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 05th January, 2026 at 3pm.

The application being CAN 3 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)