

January 6, 2026

AD 3

Ct. 28

SG

*WPA 10655 of 2024*

*CAN 1 of 2024*

*CAN 2 of 2024*

*Minahajuddin and another*

*vs.*

*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmoy Sett

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee

Mr. Kauseyo Roy

Ms. Rubab Fatma

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee

Mr. Parashar Baidya

... for the respondent No.3

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya

Mr. Robiul Islam

Mr. Masooq Rahaman

... for the respondent No.6.

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia

... for the NCTE

Mr. Sk. Jayed Hossain

Mr. K.M. Hossain

... for the added respondent.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let written notes of argument be filed by the parties  
on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the  
same heading on 11.02.2026 at 3 pm.

**[ Jay Sengupta, J. ]**