

11.03.2026
Item No.02
Court No.28
Avijit Mitra

**WPA 10655 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024**

**Minahajuddin & anr.
- Versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee,
Mr. Tanmoy Sett,
Ms. Rubab Fatma
....for the petitioners

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Robiul Islam,
Mr. M. Rahaman
....for the respondent no.6

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee,
Mr. Parashar Baidya
....for the University

Written notes of argument filed by the respondent
no.6 is taken on record.

Copy of the same is served upon the learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the University.

List this matter for further consideration under the
same heading on 8th April, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)