

May 6, 2026
AD 7
Ct. 28
SG

*WPA 10655 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024*

*Minahajuddin and another
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee
Mr. Tanmoy Sett
Ms. Rubab Fatma
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee
Mr. Parashar Baidya
... for the University.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Robiul Islam
Mr. Raju Mondal
Mr. Masooq Rahman
Mr. Kazi Ardan Ali
... for the respondent No.6.

Mr. Sk. Jayed Hossain
Mr. K.M. Hossain
... for the added respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners refers to an application for affiliation dated 28.05.2016 and submits that the phone numbers and the e-mail id of the petitioners were given in the first application. Copy of this application is taken on record and the same is handed over to learned counsel for the other side.

Learned senior counsel representing the respondent No.6 refers to another application for affiliation and submits that the phone numbers of the respondent No.3 were given in such application. Copy of the same, as filed

in Court, is also taken on record and the same is handed over to learned counsel for the other side.

The documents supplied by the petitioners and the respondent No.6 in Court be placed on record in the form of supplementary affidavits on the next date with copies served upon the other side.

Let the University produce copy of the original application for affiliation made by the college in question before it.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 15.05.2026 at 2 pm.

The petitioner shall intimate the NCTE and the learned counsel for the NCTE about the next date of hearing.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of requisite formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)