

Item.3

18.05.2026  
ssi

Ct. 28

**WPA 10655 of 2024  
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024**

**Minahajuddin & another.**

**-vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & others.**

Mr. Chandrachur Chatterjee

Mr. Tanmoy Sett

Ms. Rubab Fatma

...for the petitioners

Mr. B. P. Banerjee

Mr. P. Baidya

...for the University

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya

Mr. Robiul Islam

Mr. M. Rahaman

..for the respondent no.6

Supplementary affidavits filed on behalf of the petitioners and the respondent no.6 are taken on record.

Copies have been supplied on the learned counsels for the other side.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the University prays for time to file response to the supplementary affidavit/s.

On his prayer, list this matter for hearing on 15.06.2026 at 2 PM under the same heading.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**